

Press Release, Stockholm 2020-05-12

Björn Borg announces new date for the annual general meeting and updates the financial calendar

As previously communicated Björn Borg AB has decided to postpone the annual general meeting due to the Corona virus. Instead of the previously announced date, the annual general meeting will be held on June 30, 2020 and the notice convening the annual general meeting will be issued no later than four weeks prior to the meeting.

Björn Borg has further communicated that the spread of the Corona virus has caused a strained work situation within the Group and also affected the audit. Björn Borg therefore postpones the publication of the annual report for the financial year 2019 to June 9, 2020.

For further information, please contact

Henrik Bunge, CEO

Email: henrik.bunge@bjornborg.com

Phone: +46 70 234 76 20

Heiner Olbrich, Chairman of the Board Email: heiner.olbrich@bjornborg.com

Phone: +49 171 339 11 91